(b) The Controller shall do all of the following:

(1) On June 30, 2017, transfer any moneys in the fund in excess of twenty million dollars ($20,000,000) to the General Fund.

(2) On June 30, 2018, and on June 30 each year thereafter, transfer any moneys in the fund in excess of fifteen million dollars
($15,000,000) to the General Fund.

(3) On July 1, 2019, and on July 1 each year thereafter, up to 1 percent of the amount available in the fund for disbursements
relating to the postponement of property taxes shall be available for residential dwellings that are manufactured homes

[...]

Section 20585 of the Revenue and Taxation Code is amended to read:

20585.  Postponement shall not be allowed under this chapter, Chapter 3 (commencing with Section 20625), Chapter 3.3
(commencing with Section 20639), or Chapter 3.5 (commencing with Section 20640) if household income exceeds thirty-five
thousand five hundred dollars ($35,500).

SEC. 14. Section 20586 of the Revenue and Taxation Code is amended to read:

20586. For the purposes of Chapter 2 (commencing with Section 20581), Chapter 3 (commencing with Section 20625), Chapter
3.3 (commencing with Section 20639), and Chapter 3.5 (commencing with Section 20640), only one claimant per household each